
 MVSC Board Meetings
MEETING TITLE START DATE & TIME: END DATE & TIME PREPARED BY: 

MONTH 
MVSC BOARD MEETING 

 Apr 19, 2025
8:30 AM 

 Apr 19, 2025 9:13 AM
12:00 AM 

  Helen Bettinger

  
LOCATION NEXT MEETING: 

Greeley Ice Haus 
 900 8th Ave Ste A, Greeley, CO 80631 
 

MM/DD/YYYY 
8:30 am 

  
ATTENDEES TITLE LOCATION EMAIL 

Sarah Mitchell President   In Person   Sarah Mitchell
Leslie Evans Vice President   In Person  Leslie Evans
Bre Leroy Treasurer   In Person  Bre LeRoy
Helen Bettinger Secretary   In Person  Helen Bettinger
Melissa Madsen Member at Large   In Person  Melissa Madsen
Holli Pletcher Member at Large   In Person  Holli Pletcher
Paige Allison Member at Large   In Person  Paige Allison
Jessica Hansen Member at Large   In Person  Jessica Hansen
Maria Taylor Member at Large   In Person  Maria Taylor
     
     
     
       
       
       
        
        
        
        
        

  
  

https://www.google.com/calendar/event?eid=NDhmbG5rN3E5Y2NmZmE5M2djazRuMDVhdHRfMjAyNTA0MTlUMTQzMDAwWiBoZWxlbkBtb3VudGFpbnZpZXdza2F0aW5nY2x1Yi5vcmc
mailto:helen@mountainviewskatingclub.org
mailto:sarah@mountainviewskating.com
mailto:leslie@mountainviewskatingclub.org
mailto:bre@mountainviewskatingclub.org
mailto:helen@mountainviewskatingclub.org
mailto:melissa@mountainviewskatingclub.org
mailto:holli@mountainviewskatingclub.org
mailto:paige@mountainviewskatingclub.org
mailto:jessica@mountainviewskatingclub.org
mailto:maria@mountainviewskatingclub.org


 

TIME TOPIC PRESENTOR 

8:31 Meeting Called to Order  

8:32 Approval of March Meeting Minutes 
●​ Paige motioned 
●​ Sarah Second 

 

 President Report 
●​ Not a whole lot to talk about 
●​ Looking at getting an updated logo  
●​ Will be used for the ice 
●​  

Sarah Mitchell 

 Vice President 
●​ Got some ideas from a family friend on how to get more 

sponsorships 
●​ Hoping to take advantage of his knowledge to maximize 

our support 

Leslie Evans 

 Treasurer 
●​ Budgets migrated to new committees​  

Bre Leroy 

 Secretary 
●​ No updates 

Helen Bettinger 

 CLUB LIFE (Junior Board, Social Events, Fundraising) 
●​ No 4th of July Parade 
●​ Wanted to plan a swim day 
●​ Disappointment with not having dad’s corner this year due 

to lack of donations/ commitments 
●​ Taco night fundraiser 
●​ Cake pop event  
●​ CPR Class interest form coming 
●​ Website is set to log in for some pages to help protect 

privacy 

Bre Leroy 

 PERFORMANCE 
●​ Finalizing performance order for the spring show case 
●​ Not as much interest than originally thought for chocolate 

flower fundraiser 
●​ Discussion of what performance team is happening right 

now 
●​ Due to lower level skaters, we will likely be able to do split 

ice for practices 

Holli Pletcher 

 SKATER DEVELOPMENT (Test Session, Competition, 
Scholarships) 

●​ Competition coming up 
●​ Currently have 63 people signed up, 2 teams 
●​ Looking like it’ll just be Saturday  May 31, 2025

Sarah Mitchell 



●​ Looking for volunteers 
●​ Setting up future test sessions with Ice Haus 

 MEMBERSHIP (Membership, Social Media) 
●​ Volunteer Hours Uploaded  
●​ Auto email to update members about hours 
●​ Reminder for volunteer hours to be uploaded 

Leslie Evans 

 New Business/ Unfinished Business/ Action Items 
●​ Reminder to order a club t-shirt.  
●​ Printify store still in review 
●​ Food truck idea would be cool but a lot of red tape  

 

9:13 am Meeting Adjourned  

  
 
 
 


